
 

 

for Local 8 Members at WILLAPA HARBOR HOSPITAL 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  

May 21, 2020 

Union Meeting and Contract Extension Vote 

Our current contract expires on June 30, 2020, but because of 
COVID 19, and after further discussions with the hospital it was 
decided it would be best to postpone contract negotiations until this 
fall. In order to do this, Union members at Willapa Harbor Hospital 
will need to vote on extending our current Union contract through 
December 31, 2020.  With a contract extension it preserves all the 
terms and conditions of our current contact until the end of the year. 

Our Shop Stewards are recommending a Yes vote on extending the 
Contract. 

“The Employer, Willapa Harbor Hospital, and the Union, Office 
and Professional Employees International Union Local 8, hereby 
agree to extend all terms and conditions of the July 1, 2017 – 
July 1, 2020 Collective Bargaining Agreement between the 
parties through December 31, 2020.” 

How to VOTE?   

Due to the COVID-19 pandemic the vote will be conducted online 
only, beginning 9 a.m. Thursday, May 28 and will conclude at noon 
on Friday, May 29. 

A link to the online ballot will be sent on the morning of Thursday, 
May 28, to both your work and personal email. 

I have scheduled two Zoom informational meetings, if you have any 
questions about this vote, or any other issue you would like to 
discuss. 

 

Time: May 28, 2020 09:00 AM  

Join Zoom Meeting 
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/881992
90259 

Meeting ID: 881 9929 0259 

One tap mobile 
+16699006833,,88199290259# 
US (San Jose) 

Dial by your location 

1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma) 

Meeting ID: 881 9929 0259 

Time: May 28, 2020 06:00 PM  

Join Zoom Meeting 
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/876165
30568 

Meeting ID: 876 1653 0568 

One tap mobile 
12532158782,,87616530568# US 
(Tacoma) 

Dial by your location 

1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma) 

Meeting ID: 876 1653 0568 

Questions? Contact your Union Representative, Shelby Mooney,  

at 206-448-2615 or shelby@opeiu8.org 

employer/WHH/2020/WHH Update 5.21.20.doc 

psiel#1239/afl-cio 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88199290259
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88199290259
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87616530568
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87616530568
mailto:shelby@opeiu8.org



